High Speed
Automatic

292R

292RH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

g At
Machine Body & Thread Tension Adjusting Mechanism ------ 4
A oA & MAY TH LY
Upper Shaft, Needle Bar, Thread Take-Up, Synchronizer Mechanism --- 8
B A/ Hislh/ A1/ Ad= LIOIR A
Upright Shaft & Lower Shaft Mechanism -------=-c<c-uonu- 10
C N2F ¢ 6t 2
D Feed Mechanism =-=-=-v=cmmmmcmmmmmmmceee oo FERRRRREE 12
oI 2t
Press Bar & Tension Release Mechanism -------=---con--- 16
E FEU & AT A
F Thread Trimmer Mechanism -------=--mcmmmmmmma - 18
ANETH (23588)
Reverse Button Mechanism ------=mmmmommmmmmmcmmmeemn 20
G AX 2 2
H Thread Wiper Mechanism ------==-==-ommmmmmmm e 21
QLOITH 27H
I Lubrication ==========mmmm s e e e e 22
a7 A
J ACCESSONES === s o e e e e e e 24
OINIARE] ZHAI
K Program Unit Box & Automatic Presser Foot Lifter -------- 26
o )8 RLIE giA 9 s SESE &)

NOTE : Parts are Subject to Change in Design Without Prior
Notice

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Machine Body &

Thread Tension Adjusting Mechanism
QI B! A& A L

A-207 TA20-3 A-205 |
oo ey .

‘ A-20-2 A-20-4
[ A20-1 |

A-24
A-23

A-27 2
A-27 &
. . A27
A-27 2 A-28D D o
A28
&
- E “,
i N A :
7 -
o
: A L arss

ASLT &A6 152 A-15-5 AA56

‘ [ -~
A9-11 1%
A-924 84

A361 i

A-35
A-38
= A-43
A-39¢ = A-43

A-41

A-42

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Assembly

Nut For A-20

Ref.No Parts. No Note Name of Parts = o Qty No.
A-1 01-001A-1370 | A, B Arm, Bed Assembly ¢ o= () 1
A-1-1 01-001A-2350 | A-1, B-1 Arm, Bed Assembly o owle (=) 1
A-2 01-006A-2350 Face Plate A 1
A-3 01-007C-2350 Gaskei For A-2 Hak A7) 1
A-d 01-029M-1230 Name Plate Wt apa i
A-5 01-144R-1230 Face Plate Rubber Cap(L) w2 oA () #8A(3-1) 1
A-6 01-110R-1230 Rubber Plug For A-2 dat 2R 14(3) 1
A-7 01-031C-1230 Thread Guide Left Hik 4o 1
A-8 $C-0120-2118 Screw (9/64” n=40) Fgol Wyl 22iba{9/64" n=40) 1
A-9-1 5C-0179-4125 | A, B Screw (11/64” n=40) EFdo] $2uA FLUAH(11/64" n=40) 3
A-9-2 SC-0174-4122 | A-1, B-1 Screw {11/64” n=40) EF¥ol B FLUA(11/64" n=40) 3
A-10 01-009A-2350 Cover For Take Up Lever A7 A 1
A-11-1 | SC-0175-4522 | A, B Screw (11/64” n=40) Fol W A LUA(11/64" n=40) 1
A-11-2 | SC-0174-4122 | A-1, B-1 Screw (11/64” n=40) FEol W3 A &UAH11/64" n=40) 1
A-12 01-030C-~1230 Thread Guide For Arm % Aol 1
A-13 SC-0120-2118 Screw (9/64” n=40) Fgol Wu 2214 A9/64" n=40) 1
A-14 40-003P-1230 Tension Release Pin 4 x4 1
A-15 40-004A-1230 A, B Tension Complete 4 2R3 1
A-15-1 | 40-104A-1230 | A, B Tension Barrel EE LR 1 -
A~15-2 | 40-504A-1230 Tension Release Pin Az F 1
A-15-3 | 40-111G-1230 Check Spring B syl 1
A-15-4 | 40-404A-1230 Tension Stud 4 2444 % 1
A-15-5 | 40-604S-1230 Set Screw For A-15-4 4 2334 % 1RGN 2
A-15-6 | 40-204A-1230 Tension Disk A by A 2
A-15-7 | 40-304A-1230 Tension Relese Washer 4 2% Az oud 1
A-15-8A| 40-333G-123A | A, A-1 Tension Spring b 227 1
A-15-8B] 40-333G-123B B, B-1 Tension Spring & 228 1
A-15-9 | 40-804W-1230 Ratchet For A-15-10 A 284 2H9A 1
A-15-10] 40-704C-1230 | A. B Tension Adjusting Knob A 223 YE 1
A-16 40-104A-2350 A-1, B-1 Tension Adjusting Apparatus Ass'y A 2R (A44E) 1
A-16-1 A-1, B-1 Tension Barrel A 2 A 1
A-16-2 | 40-204A-2350 | A-1, B-1 Cap For A-15-4 94 4d 24 1
A-17 40-008R~1230 Packing For A-15 FEodAE A 1
A-18 SC-0114-4515 Screw (15/64” n=28) F¥ol EUA(15/64" n=28) 1
A-19 01-027A-1230 A, B Thread Guide With Three Holes AFH Adel (7) 1
A-19-1 | 01-027C-1230 | A, B Nut For A-19 Ay ddel vE 1
A-20 40-001A-27G0 A-l, B-1 Supplementary Tension Ass'y vr 4 2AEA (7) 1
A-20-1 | 40-105A-2700 A-1, B-1 Guide Piate For A-20 i ohiF 1
A-20-2 | 40-101A-2700 A-1, B-1 Shaft For A-20 Bz A 2E4% & 1
_;20 31 40-102A-2700 | A-1, Bt Tension Disk By 4 zA H4 2
A-20-4 | 40-103A-2700 | A-1, B-1 Spring For A-20 1
A-20-5 1 30-104A-2700 | A-1 B-1 ‘ 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

A =292R
A-1=
B

N
(0]

T

292RATCWL(E)

292RH

-1 =292RHATCWL(E)

E



Machine Body &

Thread Tension Adjusting Mechanism
QUE ! A= A I

A-50

A-58

A-54

dA51 A-514 Far 'S 2 R 8A55
AB2 A53 A-59
RO A-56
& A-57
A-21
e e B
A20 T %29@ { 50-5\
i e g
! A20-2 7 “Al0-4 |
[ A-20-1 _ |
A-24
A-23
A-22
2 . A-25
5 A-29 M ! o
A-11-2 \ \ A-27
T oazs | ﬁ N
| | A27 @
2 . o A27
; ,;';jA27 L_.Qﬁ_zzj_l A-27 D A28 D =
%
‘ A28
L A9
f
91 | e o
G i
T)A-13 A0
=g A6 T 2
= ST A6

R T
CAAB] aqsa O

L | s‘*A—!_tz;{l v ]
A-14 5017 TT ] B Sty @/ Q

V187 ¢ A5 |
o0 @A-ts-mi
ASLY As

Ao1h L
A924 11
A-36:
A-35
A-37
A-AT 50 &,
oy e
A-48C3 \\ }[‘ A-49
A-46
= A-43
= A-43

-41

 A-42

»
[}
@©

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Assembly

Ref:No |- - Parts..No Note. Name of Pérts’ = S R Q' ty No.
A 21 SC-0104-4517 | A-1, B-1 Screw {11/64” n=40) F7h7alge] WEUAH1/64" n=40) 1
A-22 01-016A-2350 Guide Bar For Thread ERSE 1
A-22-11 01-027C-1230 Nut For A-22 475 Adel = 1
A-23 01-011A-2350 Top Cover o 1
A-24 01-012¢-2350 Gasket For A-23 945 A4 1
A-25 01-019C-1230 0il Gauge Window % 1
A-26 SC-0174-4122 Screw (11/64” n=40) 2ol A AL A(11/647 0=40) 4
A-27 01-112R~1230 Rubber Plug (Small) (&) 8 (5) 6
A-28 01-110R-1230 Jubber Plug (Large) Wk a5ebA(F) HM(3) 3
A-29 01-006R ~2350 Rubber Plug 4 37 843 2 5e0 1
A-30 01-010M-2350 Brand Mark For Arm A FE kA () 1
A-3t 01-013M-137A | A Model Mark 2l 1
A-32 01-013M-137B | B Model Mark g als 1
A-33 01-013M~235A | A-1 Model Mark o lobg 1
A-34 01-013M-2358 | DB-1 Model Mark gdolg 1
A-35 01-035P-1230 Machine Number Plate Hsg 1
A-36 01-035P-7400 Setting Pin For A-35 Wwig i 2
A-37 | 01-011C-1230 | A, B Plug For Bed Hole & A TRk 3 -
A-33 01-0078-2350 | A-1, B-1 Rubber Plug For Cable FHl o]k Alojg Shi IY 1
A-39 01-134A-1230 Slide Plate Ass'y wnga(z) 1
A-40 01-035A-123A | A, A-1 Needle Plate A 1
A-41 01-035A-123B | B, B-1 Needle Plate s 1
A-42 01-035A-235A Needle Plate (AI-Type) AHAEL) 1
A-43 SC-A119-4119 Screw (11/64” n=40) Fgol JA F2uUA(11/647 n=40) 2
A-44 01-016C-1230 Bed Leg Front slm B (R) 1
A-45 01-017C-1230 | A, B Bed Leg Rear Wj e ¥ (S 1
A-46 01-015C-1230 Bed Leg Right IRl 1
A-47 01-038W-1230 Spring Washer For A-46 e a2 Axal oy 2
A-48 SN-0112-4000 Nut (M8 x1.25) | 7 B (M8 % 1.25) ‘ 1
A-49 $C-0346-4113 Screw (M8x1.25) S o] REE(MSX1.25) 1
A~50 01-015A-2350 | A-L B-1 Cable Cover Aol Aw 1
A-51 S$C-0199-4118 | A-1, B-1 Screw (11/64” n=40) o] du] Lbad(11/64" n=40) 2
A-52 01-011C-2350 A-1, B-1 Cable Holder (5N) Aol & o] C(5N) 1
A-53 SC-0199-4118 | A-1, B-1 Screw (11/64” n=40) Fol Wl -2 4{11/64" n=40) 1
254 01-009R-2700 | A-1, B-1 Cable Hoelder (6N} AlolE Hol A(EN) 1
A-55 $C-0199-4118 | A-1, B-1 Serew (11/64" n =40) Zgol Wul 221bAH(11/64" n=40) 1
A-56 40-014M-7507 | A-1, B~} Cable Holder Aol & Fol 1
\-57 SC-0199-4118 | A-1, B-1 Serew {11/647 n=40) o] Wal 117647 n=40) 1
3-58 12-016M-2350 | A-1, B-1 Earth Line A4 (7) 1
A-59 01-110R-1230 | A-1, B-1 Rubber Plug sk g ubA(E) (3 i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- =
®] I
= =2
S
O =
S
s

TEE
Saas
[o B o ISR
I O
< <
Z QO =



Upper Shaft, Needle Bar, Thread Take-Up,
Synchronizer Mechanism
A=/ HisOH/ AXN2l1 A3=L0I 2HA

ey

|
B-14 8.1 |B-18 |
] "o wy

|
B-35 ; pas T " b N
- i - | - LR " A |
| ese | b
- 3 . A3 . . P R
B39 | o *g P |
i o E l
B-40 5 CETER e |
b F Fa
B-42= ¥ ¥B.41.2 R I
8414 ; B-30 B-31

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref.No | - Parts. No Note. Name of Parts E o Qty AsseNngf)Iy
B-l-l | 02-0014-1370 | A, B Main Shaft A4z 1

B-1-2 02-001A-2350 | A-1, B-1 Main Shaft +% 1 T
(B2 | 02-118w-1230 | Collar For B-3 T A% %—QIBE;M 1

' B-3 02-020M-1230 Felt For B-1 4z 9 1

B4 02-019W-1230 Washer For B-3 STz we ol 1 T
B-5 02-017G-1230 Spring For B-7 A% 5% 239 Axe 1 1
B-6 02-016R - 1230 O-Ring For B-7 B & 5% 249 oy 1

B-7 02-015C~2350 For - 4% T"r% &’éﬂ 1

B8 | 02-013R-1230 Ol Stopper Rubber For B-1 4% sgte] mm 1 o
B9 | 02-014W-1230 Washer For B-8 T4z Az zx3 o B
B-10 | SC-0201-4517 Screw (5/16" n=24) g el WEUAS/16 n-21) 1 i
'B-11 | 02-025A-1230 Main Shaft Front Bushing P ‘l} *4 D )
B12 $C-0507-4515 Tscrew (15/64” n=28) T ewel WEUA(5/6 n=28) 1

I B-13 02-026A-1230 Main Shaft Center Bushing 4% F %A 1

B-14 §C-0507-4515 Serew (15/64” n=28) T&of HEAH15/64" n=28) 1 o
B-15 | 02-021A-1230 Main Shait Collar PEEETE 1

B-16 SC-A129-4515 Screw (1/4” n=40) Tio] WEA(1/4” n=40) 2

| B-17-1 | 02-211A-1230 | A, B Main Shaft Gear 42 Ao (F4) 1

B-17-2 | 02-111A-1230 | A-1, B-1 Main Shaft Gear T a3 el (29) 1 ]
B-18 SC-A129-4515 Screw (4" n=40) T3e] WEUH(1/4" n=40) T

B-19 02-027A-1230 | Main Shaft Rear Bushing 4z 5 g 1 T
B-20 SC-0507-4515 Screw (15/64” n=28) g 2a] WEbA(15/64" n=28) 1 N
B-21 | 02-028C-1230 Ofl Seal For B-1 4% 29 4 1 T
B-22-1 | 02-003A-1370 | A. B Pulley %1 1 T
B-22-2 | 02-003A-2350 | A-1, B-1 Pulley ) o £ T

B-23 SC-0150-4122 | Screw (15/64" n=40) Euol ¢A ASUA(15/64" n=10) 2 T
RB-24 5C-0188-4124 Screw (5/16” n=28) F8ol vty 221} 4(5/16" n=28) 1

B-25 | 02-010A-235A | A. A-l | Counterwelght UEE 1

B-26 02-001A-1230 | B, B-1 ‘Counterwelght FEC 1|

B-27 | SC-A129-4515 | Screw (1/4” n=40) ol W1/ n-40) 1 B
B-28 SC-0504-4515 Serew {1/4” n=40) FHo] WEUAH1/4" n=40) 1

};59 $C-0123-4422 Scerew (9/32” n=28) TRo] ¢ He LVH9/'32 n =28} 1

B-30 08-002A-123A A, A-1 Take-Up Lever Complete A 1

B-31 08-002A-123B | B, B-1 | Take-Up Lever Complete g7 1 o
B-32 SC-0507-4515 | Screw (15/64” n=28) T o] JEIA(15/64" n=28) 1

| B-33 02-005W-1230 | A, B Thrust Washer For B-25, 26 B o4 1

B-34 04-006A-1230 Sliding Block For B-33 vhEot ohy H¥ 1

B35 | 04-001A-235A | A, A-1 Needle Bar i o} 1

B-36 | 04-001A-235B | B, B-1 Needle Bar T T T 1 R
78-3741 04 008,X>1—2v$-6‘ A B Needle Bar Upp;‘ Bushing T e 4F %A 1 -

B-37-2 | 04-008A-2350 | A-1. B-1 Needle Bar Upper Bushing—w s 4 &4 1 T
| B-38 §C-0110-4115 Screw (15/64” n=28) ) Fol YFAHI5/64" n=28) 1

7;é9ﬂw ﬁ();tw()[)QA 233A W’Needle Bar Lower Bushing T 1 ]
B-40 | 04-005C-1230 Thread Guide "A” o o 4ol T o
B-d41-1 | 04-002C-1230 | A. B Thmadcumeyorn§§§€*“""w“w" s 4ol 1 -
B-41-2 | 04-001A-2700 | A-1, B-1 Thread Guide For B-35, 36 ahdl 440 R T

B-42 SC-A131-4522 Screw (1/8” n=44) 7 T o) h2 e 4(1/8" n=44) 1 o

B-43 A, A-1 Needle h o =3 o 1 -
B-44 B. B1 Needle T w5 1

| B-45 04- me 1230 Rubber Uap For B-37-1, 37 2. T EEYEE 1

41%446»1 11*7000 5C53 A-1, B-1 .Svnchrnm/e;_\’s' v B ’;!:is’— the] 2 (2) Servo _7177 MMMMM o
B;46:7 11-0000-4701 A-1. B-1 Svnchronizer L\si y o d@ el q(R) NP —;» ]
B-47 01-019F - 2350 | A-L Bl Guide Pin For D-46 ERA RPAEES| 2 )
B-48 01-020%-2350 | A-L B-1 Washer T 7@@4&%5 s 2 T
B-49 5(770109411:;; A-1, B-1 Screw (M6x1.0) T I R 7 o] B & pAHMEX1L0) ' {

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machlne & Supply LLC

s §
= -l
s 3
»
TEE

Saga

[ B IR S|
[ S TR

< < m g

ZO



Upright Shaft & Lower Shaft Mechanism

N2= & o5l &

4 _
c10 ! C-12-2
Py £ien
SR = — e
C-1-2

C-121
LR
k' o C-1-1 =
C-29-1 C-28-1 o -1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref.No Paris. No. = Note. . Name ,of'Parts‘ = %‘ Qty Ass;a\lrg.bly
C-1-1 | 07-003A-1230 | A, B Lower Shaft & 1

C-1-2 | 07-003A-2350 | A-1, B-1 Lower Shaft 5 1

c-2 07-005M-1230 Felt For C-1 % Ax 1

c-3 07-004S-1230 Set Screw For C-2 % HE Yol 1

-4 44-0154-1230 | A, B Collar For C-1 29 "Bz %9E 7 (&) 1 ]
C-5 SC-0542-4515 | A, B Screw (11/64” n=40) F¥o] WEUA(11/64" n=40) 2

C-6-1 | 07-004A-1600 | A, B Lower Shaft Bushing (Front) sk o B4 1

C-6-2 07-002A-2700 A-1, B-1 Lower Shaft Bushing (Front) b o 24 1

Cc-7 SC-0361-4122 Screw (3/16” n=32) EFgol F2 FL14(3/16" n=32) 1

c-8 07-015G~1230 Spring For C-7 $& 0 A axE 1

c-9 SC-0114-4515 Screw (15/64” n=28) o] HHHAH(15/64" n=28) 1

C-10 07-001A-2700 A-1, B-1 Lower Shaft Bushing (Center) & 2 x4y 1

c-11 44-019A-1230 | A-1, B-1 Collar{B) For C-1 e Hz s 1

C-12-1 | SC-0542-4515 | A, B 7Screw (11/64” n=40) F4ol W& 1AH(11/64" n=40) 2

C-12-2 { SC-0104-4517 | A-1, B-1 Screw (11/64” n=40) 778 WEUA(11/64" n=40) 2

c-13 07-010A-1230 Lower Shaft Rear Bushing & 3 4 1

C-14 SC-0507-4515 Serew (15/64” n=28) F¥o] YELUAH(15/64" n=28) 1 )

C-15-1 | 02-214A-1230 | A, B Lower Shaft Gear &% 3 7ol (F4h) 1

C-15-2 | 02-114A-1230 | A-1, B-1 Lower Shaft Gear & 7ol (54) 1 ©
C-16 SC-A129-4515 Serew (1/4” n=40) FEol HEAH1/4" n=40) 2

c-17 03-001A-1600 Upright Shaft 4% 1 |
C-18 03-002A-1230 Upright Shaft Upper Bushing A& 4 4 1

C-19 SC-0507-4515 Screw (15/64” n=28) E¥o] WEHA(15/64" n=28) 1

C-20 03-0014-2350 Upright Shaft Lower Bushing od= 3 A 1

c-21 SC-0507-4515 Screw (15/64” n=28) EEol W& AH(15/64" n=28) 1

C-22-1 | 02-212A-1230 | A, B Upright Shaft Upper Gear Y& & sl (F4) 1

C-22-2 | 02-112A-1230 | A-1 B-1 Upright Shaft Upper Gear A& A4 o (Fd) 1

C-23 SC-A129-4515 Serew (1/4” n=40) F8o] §E14H1/4" n=40) 2

C-24-1 | 02-213A-1230 | A, B Upright Shaft Lower Gear & 8k Aol (24h) 1

C-24-2 | 02-113A-1230 A-1, B-1 Upright Shaft Lower Gear 4% & 7ol (%Y 1

C-25 $C-A129-4515 Screw (1/4” n=40) o] W& hAH1/4" n=40) 2

C-26-1 | 07-007A-123A | A Rotary Hook Ass'y Fhu} 1 -

C-26-2 | 07-003A-270A | A-1 Rotary Hock Ass'y Fa} 1

C-27-1} 07-007A-123B | B Rotary Hook Ass'y 7wt 1

C-27-2 | 07-003A-2708 | B-1 Rotary Hook Ass'y 7hut Vlﬁ

C-28-1 | 07-008A-1230 | A, B o ;ohb‘m Bl 1

C-28-2 | 07-005A-2700 | A-1, B-1 MBUbbm el 1 o

76-72941 07-006A-123A | A, 'B ] Bobbin C;se Assy I wel Aol 1 K N
C-29-2 | 07-004A-2700 | A-1, B-1 Bot;;[mse Ass’y nyl Aol A 1
T‘»ao 07-013A-1230 | Hook Retainer 7pub o] 1 o
cat | 0701w-1230 | | Spring Washer For C%2 | Asweled | o1 ||
sz ‘4 SC-0174-412 T Screw (11/64" n=40) 7 g‘gel Ay z_};@p;l;/@jn;(—;;ﬁ ‘»Tﬁ T

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

292RH

-1= 292RHATCWL(E)

202R
= 292RATCWL(E)

A
A-1
B

N

0]
T
E



Feed Mechanism
01 ZHA

e ) == D-90
D84
D851 {3
D-85-2
]’D-101
o N D99 & D-102 i
) . & B e O ; =y § D-104
; D-95 ; =4
i i,@. D-66
D-107-1§8 D-106-1 D-103
&
D-108 E
. D-100 ® D-78-2
D-109 .
< p-80-2Y} O D772
D64k es D6\

®D-41
. .40
-46
D-48 &= o b ]
D-49— 4 | < D-47
D-30-2 2—304 D-30-1
D-18 D-17 p.g . T #D-30-2
Toep o ‘ D-50 P9 = 4 § S=mod
;L; g . & Ty D33} = B D ipas
D-32 . -D-76
D-26 5 D-26
D-13
o D-5
D4 po - -
o D-1
D-3 -]
D-6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref.No | Parts.No Note. Name of Parts - Sy Q' ty Assilrg‘bly
D-1 06-012A-2350 Feed Roker Shatt 1
D-2 06-013A-2350 Rushing{Front) For D-1 1
D-3 SC-0114-4515 | A, B TScrew (15/64° n=28) 1 -
MD‘4 01-037R~1230 Rubber Cap For D-1 1
D5 | 06-040A-1230 | Rear Bushing For D-1 o ] 1
D-6 §C-0114-4515 Screw (15/64” n=28) 1 ]
D-7 | 06-021R-1230 Rubber Flange o B 2
D-8 06-0084A-2350 ‘Feed Rocker B 1
D9 §C-0307-4122 T Screw (37167 n=32) T i
D10 | 44-009C-1230 Retainer Plate For Oil Wick 1
D-11 | SC-0133-4122 Screw (1/8" n= F¥ol ya ALU4(1/8" n=44) 2
D-12 | 06-015A-2350 ' Feed Bar T 2 w3 1 ’
D-13 | 06-014A-2350 " Feed Bar Shatt 59 23 2 1
D-14 06-002W -2350 Washer For D-13 U R4 & 94 1
D-15 | 85C-0122-4522 Screw (15/64” n=28) Tuol 4 ASUA(15/64" n=28) | 1
D-16 | 06-007A-123A | A, A-l Feed Dog F 1
D-17 | 06-007A-123B | B, B-1 | Feed Dog ) T 1
D-18 | 06-007A-2354 Feed Dog(AL-Type) FU(tE8) 1 )
D19 | SC-0130-4122 Serew (1/8” n=44) T2o] Wt ZEUA1/8" n=44) 2
1 06-0174-1230 | 'Sliding Block and Shaft For D-12 Y 2wy 2 1
06-011A-2350 Crank{Rear) For D-1 5 Ad aRa(F) 1
SC-0497-4122 Screw (3/16” n=28) T TEge wd £EUA(E/16 n=28) kg T
06-004P-2350 | Pin{A) For D-25 slol= A4 22 A(A) 1
SC-0496-4122 Serew (11/64" n=40) F2ol 4 42UA(11/64" n=40) 1
06-005A-2350 Feed Connecting Link(A) T 1 a3 ga(a) 2
06-006 A -2350 Feed Connecting Link(B) Aol 97 A(R) 2
06-009P-2350 Pin{B) For D-25, 26 ol d4d g F(B) 1 &
06-003A-2350 feed Regulation Link Aolz 24 ¥4 T
06-007P~2350 Hinge Pin(A) For D-28 Eiﬂ}l‘—_ 24 3z wAA(A) 1
SC-0509-4515 | A. B Screw (15/54” n=28) ol WELIA(15/64" n=28) 2 T
SC-0504-4515 | A-L B-1 | Serew (1/4” n=40) é;t-gﬂ HEFHA(1/4” n=40) 2
06-008P-2350 Hinge Pin(B) For D-28 Holz 23 ¥z AxA(B) 1
D-32 | 06-010P-2350 Pin(C) For D-26 HelL @4 Pz 4(C) 1
D-33 5C-0175-4522 Screw (11/64” n=40) ol dat AL UA(11/64" n=40) 1
D-34 06-023P 2350 Hinge Pin For D-74 dolr 24 44 2r A4 1
D-35 SC-0175-4522 Screw (11/64” n=40) F¥ol ¢F 2e1bA(11/64” n=40) 1
D-36 | 06-016A-2350 Feed Lifting Shaft e o
D-37 06-039A-1230 Front Bushing For D-36 Sd 2A(A) 1
D-38 SC-0114-4515 Screw (15/64” n=28) FEof H&UAH(15/64" n=28) 1
D-39 01-037R-1230 - Rubber Cap For D-36 U $40A 1
'D-40 | 06-040A-1230 Rear Bushing For D-36 BRI 1 -
D-41 | SC-0114-4515 Screw (15/64” n=28) 2o} 5 ELA(15/64 n=28) i
D-42 | 06-028A-2350 Crank(Front} For D-36 N IETE)) 1
D-43 | SC-0497-4122 | " Iscrew (3/16” n=28) 2ol ¢ AEHAH3/16” n=28) 1
D-44 | SC-0173-4118 Screw (3/16” n=32) 2o} Wu| ALUAH(3/16” n=32) 1
 D-45 | 06-038A-235A | A, A-1 Rear Crank For D-36 ’ 50 24a(%) 1
' D-46 | 06-041A-235B | B, B-1 Rear Crank For D-36 o s 39a(%) 1 '
D-47 | sC-0497-4122 Screw (3/16° n=28) ol wF FebA(3/16" n=26) 1
D48 | 06-037P-1230 Hinge Pin For D-45. 46 Suq 24z 1 1
D49 | SC-0175-4522 Screw (11/64” n=140) Z8o] G4 FEUpAH(1/64 n=d0) 1
D50 | 44 -1 il Wick ‘ Tea ax 1 i
D51 | 44-029M-1230 Holder For Oil Wick T 2% 44 g4 2 i
D52 | 06-0504-2350 Crank Assy For B/T Solenoid A geleolt 29(x) S |
o 06-044A-2350 Stopper For D-52 N 1
| 06-045A- 2350 Bracket For D-57 T gkl i 1
§C-0100- 411-: Serew (M6x 1.0) e g neE(MEx10) 3
) Spring Washer For b~55 ‘ i s HIM/\ :“4%) 9}*1 o 3 T
060482354 Backtack Solenoid Ass v e 1 N
5C0166-4119 Tserew (MBx08) : TR -
11-019M-2350 " Tube For D-57 - Ea B
- ”“:1”:7:;5 (AL B ,,;‘ Plug For D57 ’ FErE 1 .

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

292RHATCWL(E)

292RH

292R
=292RATCWL(E)

A

A-1

B
-1

N
o
T
E



Feed Mechanism
TI0I= ZHAH

D-82
89 D73 ¢ 1
L =Ds3
D-72 i
W p771
D-80-1 . 7,
¥ O p7s D-87D-86 D-88
D-75-1 o
== O =g D-00
A
P
pesi O O
D-85-2
D-91-1
D-105-1
==
D—107»1n D—106~1!
&
D-108 E
» D-78-2
D-109§ .
p-80-2YY QO 0772
; i
D64k pes D7e

D62 e Q O D

D-61 ;
3
'i;*
gmpmemes  D-53  D-55 o
D-60 D-59 y M . i

D-56

8D-41

 D-40

D-45 R
D-48 sy g,

35t AL D47
D302 D30 o D-30-1

- fooe L]
D50 D-29 i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref.No Parts. No - Note: Namé of Parts z .- | Q'ty Assﬁlrg.bly
D-61 | 06-031G-2350 | A-1, B-1 | Feed Regulating Spring Holt £ Bt xz3 1

D-62 06-029A-2350 A-1, B-1 Holder For D-61 dole 2% EFX AZY Ao 1

D-63 06-051R-1600 | A-1, B-1 0O-Ring 43 dHE 23 1

D-64 | SC-0316-4124 | A-1, B-1 | Serew (11/64 n=40) £l 47 A2dA1/6 n=40) 1

D65 | 06-003A-2500 | Feed Rocker Shaft Connecting Rod 144 ol% 2= T

D-66 | SC-0496-4122 T serew (117647 n=40) T2ol UA FLUA(11/64" n=40) 1 B
D-67 06-001A-235A | A, A-1 Feed Cam(A) Feole A (A) 1

D-68 | 06-001A-235B | B, B-1 Feed Cam(B) selc % (B) - 1

D-69 | SC-0129-4515 " Tscrew (1/4” n=40) Fo] B/ n=40) 2

D-70 06-103C-2358 Stopper C-Ring ~ya (428) 1

D-71 | 06-054A-1230 Crank Rod Complete T 29 22 1

D72 | 06-111A-2350 Feed Cam(C) o selz A(0) 1

D-73 SC-0504-4515 Screw (1/4” n=40) ol HEUA(L/4 n=40) 2
D-74-1 | 06-022A-1370 | A, B Feed Regulating Rod sel 247 22 1

D-74-2 | 06-022A-2350 | A-1, B-1 | Feed Regulating Rod Selt 247 £ 1 T
D-75-1 | 06-021A-2350 | A, B Feed Adjusting Shart Aol 247 & 1

D-75-2 | 06-121A-2350 | A-1, B-1 | Fleed Adjusting Shaft slole 24 2E WA % 1

D-76 | 04-009C-3710 ) E-Ring For D-75 E-%4($5) 3

D-77-1 | 06-020A-2350 | A, B Collar For D-75-1 sel 287 = A 1

D-77-2 | 06-120A-2350 | A-1, B-1 Collar For D-75-2 doln ¥y & HAsta 1

D-78-1 | SC-A129-4515 | A, B Screw (1747 n=40) F2ol AFUAHI/4 n=40) 2

D-78-2 | SC-A308-4517 | A-1, B-1 Screw (1/4” n=40) Sz 2ol WEUA(1/4" n=40) 1

D-79-1 | 06-019A-1370 | A, B Feed Regulating Holt 2%7] 1

D-79-2 | 06-017A-2350 | A-1, B-1 | Feed Regulating (235) SelE 247](235) 1

D-80-1 | SC-0174-4122 | A, B Serew (11/64” n=40) Egel &4 AL2A{11/64" n=40) 1

D-80-2 | SC-0174-4122 | A-1, B-1 | Screw (11/64’ n=40) 2ol W4 ALUAH11/64" n=40) 2

D-81 | 06-018A-2350 Shaft For D-79 FEERTLE 1 N
D-82 | 06-043R-1230 O-Ring For D-81 selz 247 %4 o8 2

D-83 SC-0507-4515 Screw (15/64” n=28) F2ol HFA(15/64" n=28) 1

D-84 06-037A-1370 Shaft For D-79 ol 24 cho]¢t & 1

D-85-1 | 06-010R-1230 | A. B O-Ring For D-84 ot F 03 1

D-85-2 | 06-010R-1230 | A-1, B-1 | O-Ring For D-84 tolet & 27 2

D-86 | 06-026P-1230 Feed Regulator Dial Pin ol et 9 1

D-87 06-027G-1230 Feed Regulator Dial Spring ol Azl T

D-88 06-038C-235A A, A1, B-1 | Feed Regulating Dial rhol et (%) 1

D-89 | 06-038C-235B | B " |Feed Regulating Dial goler w(x) 1

D-90 SC-0193-4122 Screw (3/16” n=28) Fgol ¢a 21t A(3/16" n=28) 1

D-9i-1 | 06-046A-1230 A, B Feed Regulator Arm A7 gin aABa(x) 1

D-91-2 | 06-046A-2350 A-1, B-1 Feed Regulator Arm o Wil 2Pa(z) 1

D-92 | 06-034P-2350 | A-1, B-1 | Pin For D-91-2 o7 AW 292 288 2 1

D-93 | 06-055R-2350 | A-1, B-1 | Roller For D-02 o 47 A adz z2ed 1% T

D-94 06-033M-3800 | A-1, B-1 E-Ring For D-92 Y 93 29 By (43) 1

D-95 SC-0184-4118 Screw (3/16” n=28) Z¢o] Hu A21}AH(3/16” n=28) 1

D-96 | SC-0174-4122 Screw (11/64” n=40) o] WA ASbAH(11/64" n=40) 1

D-97 06-032A-2350 Shaft For D-100 R R 1

D-98 | 06-042R-1230 T [ Packing For D-97 Az oz ! -

D-99 | 06-053W-1230 Corrugated Washer For D-100 Al oha 1

D-100 06-033A-2350 Reverse Feed Control Lever A7 iy 1 T

D-101 | SC-0186-4118 Screw (3/16” n=32) Sgo] Wul FSUAH3/16° n=32) T
D-102 | SC-0185-4124 Screw (3/16" n=32) EFxol waly A2ba(3/16” n=32) 1

D105 | 01-0144 2350 | A-1, B-1 | Stopper For D-100 4R A mEd 1
D104 | SC-0199-4118 | A-L B-1 | Screw (11/64" n=40) o FeelwH 3 2A(IL/6 n=10) 2 i
D-105-1| 06-025C-1230 | A, B Retainer Plate A for D-107-1 - 1

 D105-2, 06-035C-2350 | A-1, B-1 | Upper Spring Holder For D-107-2 Aol (4) T

D-106-1] SC-0497-4122 | A, B Screw (3/16” n=28) > 3437167 n=28) 1

D-106-2] SC-0307-4122 | A-1, B1 | Screw (3/16” n=32) T8 o) 1

D-107-1} 06-024G-1230 | A B Spring For D-100 1

| D-107-2] 06-056G-2350 | A-l, B-1 | Spring For D-100 1 o
D-108 06-040S-1600 Adjusting Screw For D- 1 T
D108 | SN-0101-4000 | Nut (11/64° n=40) B 2 o

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

292RHATCWL(E)

292RH

292R

-1

A-1=292RATCWL(E)

A
B

N
0
T

E



Press Bar & Tension Release
Mechanism
FE0/ =0 2

E-40
£-42
Ea9 ¥

v OE43
3 E-44
o BE-sa
E-41
P O E-47
E-46
E-45
_ E-51 /
B ory mmmmes oo
E-50 E-49 £-48
@
== O §
, E-56 - )
E-57 Ess B E60
E-11
E9 E7 E8 E6
I = i
ES § S :f;
¥ ¥ T = i
x Oz ¥ = !
¥ E E =
E 22 E
£ £ £ Z i E-5
g g §
=
= = i
=5 O
i i J=ET
e2 {1} ?/
E4~:~-~)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref.No Parts. No Note. : Name . of - Parts, o & g Q t'y’ Ass;r;bly
-1 05-001A-1230 Presser Bar U 1
| &2 05-011A-1230 Bushing For E-1 w24 1
E-3 05-002K -1230 Rubber Cap For E-2 v x4 1
E-4 44-017C-1230 Retainer For Oil Tube HF shelx ol 1 T
E-5 05-007C-1230 Presser Regulator Bar e 23y YT
-6 05-003G-235A A - Presser Spring Inner FEy Az 1
7E—7 05-003G-2358B B Presser Spring Inner FEY Axy 1
E-8 05-003G-235A | A-1 Presser Regulation Spring 48 24 ~x3 N 1 o
E-9 05-003G-235B | B-1 Presser Regulation Spring ¥ 28 Az T 1
E-10 | SC-0339-4125 Serew (9/16” n~20) C[wgel STUE ALGAHY/16 n=20) 1
E-11 | 05-002C-2500 Presser Adjusting Nut ¢d 28 Be 1
E-12 | 05-005A-1600 | A, A-1 | Hinged Foot Complete () T 1 o
E-13 05-012A-1230 | B, B-1 Hinged Foot Complete L3u{z) 1
E-14 $C-0157-2118 Screw (9/64”7 n=40) Fol ul F2hA(9/64" n=40) 1
'&-15 | 05-003A-1370 Holder For E-1 ) Tz wo o 1
E-16 | 01-010A-1600 Trhread Guide For Frame PERE 1
E-17 | SC-0498-4122 | Serew (11/64” n=40) el $A FLUA(11/64" n=40) 1 T
E-18 | SC-0531-4125 T [ Screw (9/64” n=40) B2l FIRH ALUA(9/64” n=40) 1 -
E-19 05-006A-1370 Presser Bar Lifter Lever & &8 1
E-20 | SC-0499-4515 " 'Screw (11/64” n=40) T gl AEUA(L/6 n=40) 1
£-21 | 05-007A-1600 Cam Shaft For B-19 w2 2Us A2 1
E-22 40-607W-1600 Washer For E-21 4 537 % 94 1
E-22 | 05-008R-1600 Oit Seal For E-21 *E2d 25 A2 oy 1
E-24 40-004A-2350 Shaft For E-28 45371 % o 1
BE-25 SC-0499-4515 Screw (11/64” n=40) Eol AEUA(11/64" n=40) 1
E-26 | 05-009A-1600 Knee Lifter Plate [T 1
E-27 40-007W-1600 Washer For E-24 A 537 % 84 1 s
w-28 40-001A-2350 Thread Tension Reiease Plate A x27) (2) 1
E-29 | 40-003G-2350 Spring For E-28 4 xz7] rx8) T
E-30 | 40-002C-2350 'E-Ring For E-28 4 %37 ol £4 B2 ($8) 1
E-31 | 04-009C-3710 E-Ring For E-24 I ER(45) 1
E-32 | 40-002C-1600 | Stopper For B-23 4 %27 £E7 1
E-33 40-004W-1600 Washer For E-32 A4 537 285 944 1
E-34 | SC-0506-2111 serew (9/647 n=10) 7 BSE(9/64" n-40) 1
E-35 | 43-002G-2350 " |Connecting Rod For E-26 SEU £97) 44y 1
'E-36 | 43-017S-1600 Hinge Screw For E-26 g0 £o7) WY hbA(E) 1
E-37 | 04-009C-3710 E-Ring For £-36 B3 (45) 1
E-38 | 43-012A-2350 Knee Lifting Link L EE! 1 T
E-39 | 43-0165-1600 Hinge Screw For E-33 e 27 A4y Wb 1
E-40 04-009C-3710 {E-Ring ' E-#(¢5) 1
SN-0115-4000 _ | 8AYE (316" n=32) 1
43~0148-2350 ) Hinge Screw For E-38 & &% g3 d4UA4 1
06-051R-1600 | O-Ring 94 d¥ = 93 1
04-009C-3710 E-Ring For E-42 ] E-3(¢5) - 1
43-011C-2350 Knee Lifting Rod FE 4y 1
43-0135-2350 Hinge Screw For E-38 ) 1%% %9 ¥ thid 1
SN-0115-4000 Nut (3/16” n=32) £ E (3/16° n=32) 1 ]
-‘LE)tBEéA—Z 5 A-1, B-1 Tension Release Cableﬁ ] A J’:if’i '7*] o] B (%) 1 _—
40-102A-2350 | A-1, B-1  Wire Rope o gholo] T ¢ 1 Ass'y
B43-2 | 10-101A-2350 | A-1, B-1 | Cable 1 ARF7 l 1= 1
E49 | 40-003A-2700 | A1 B-1 | Connecting Bolt For E-48 Aol 9z u= 1 |
E50 | 40-004C-2700 | A-l B-1 | Nul(A) For E-48 Az A dE (@A) 1
E-51 | 40-005C-2700 | A-L B-1 | Nut(B) For B-48 aﬂo]a 94 dE (B) 1
fi-52 16103:_ ) Operating Lever For T 1 N
B-53 10-0384 Cam Driving Lever i - 1
E-54 | 10-039A-2700 | A-L B-1 | Collar For E-53 ) 1
E-55 | SC-0164-4517 | A-L Bl | Screw (M5X08) L Fpol AT ENTT 1 ]
thBG 10-034A-2700 | A-1. B-1 Pipe For Thread Release Lever 2 -:—%71 G ;}01}; S 1
| ©-57 | 10-041W-2700 | A-l, Bl Flat Washer - 3 R 1
B38| 10-042C-2700 | A-L B-1 | O-Ring A (P11) 1 B

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~ &
=]
z 5
2 g
ém:::
K RL oY e
e
N g e
/I TR
< < g
Z O =



Thread Trimmer Mechanism

AE 24 292RATCWL(E)

F169 A F17

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Assembly

Ref.No Parts. No Name of Paris 3 Qty No.
F-1 10-001A-2700 Fixed Mes A 1
F-2 SC-0301-4119 Screw {9/64” n=40) %ol $EHA A AH9/647 n=40) 1
-3 SC-0137-4222 Serew (1/8” n=40) 1oy Ao (1/g” 1
F-4 SN-0103-4000 Nut {1/8" n=40) E(1/8" n=44) 1
F-5 10-005A-2700 Thread Detachable Plate 1A 1
-6 5¢-0199-4118 Screw {11/647 n=40} Wl e (11/64” 1
F-7 10-006A-2700 Rotary Mes 2 1
- 10-006A-2358 Rotary Mes o 2 i
¥-9 SC-A154-4114 Screw (11/64" n=40) A e BEE(11/64" n=40) 2
F-10 16-009C-2700 Stopper C-Ring {415) 1
-11 10-010W -2700 Washer For F-12 o. o4 1
F-12 10-008A-2700 Holder For F-7 2y 1
F-13 10-011A~-2700 Needle Bearing olg 1
F-14 10-012A-2700 Connecting Link 3 1
F-15 10-11358-2700 Pivot Serew For F-14 #7 ehd A (o) 1
F-16 SN-0101-4000 Nut (11/64” n=40) 24 E(11/64” n=40) 1
F-17 10-013S-2700 Pivot Serew For F-14 g3 () 1
F-18 10~-015A-2700 Thread Trimmer Lever | v 1
F-19 SC-0183-4122 Screw {15/64” n=28) WA FAH15/64" n=28) 1
F-20 10-033A-2700 Reversal Cam K1895) 1
F-21 10-050A-2700 Thread Trimmer Gear Assembly 7!@“)(&) 1
F-22 SC-0317-4517 Serew (15/64” n=28) o] 7 E1AH(15/64” n=28) 4
F-23 10-017A-2700 Thread Trimmer Shaft 1
F-24 10-016A-2700 Bushing For F-23 A 1 <
F-25 SC-0507-4515 Serew (15/64” n=28) A& hAH15/64 1
F-26 10-027A-2700 Spring Guide HEt
F-27 10-026G-2700 Spring For F-28 gy A~z 1
F-28 10-022A-2700 Stopper Lever ) al e 1
F-29 12-004C-2350 Stopper Pin M{3x14) 1
F-~30 10-023A-2700 Collar For F-23 di shat 1
F-31 10-024C-2700 Collar Shatt For ¥-28 il A & 1
F-32 05-014C-1230 Stop Ring For F-31 A EY ($4) 1
F-33 $C-0324-4413 Screw (1/4” n=40) Wil REE i
F-34 10-028G-2700 Spring For F-35 1
F-35 10-029A-2700 Thread Trimmer Gear "B’ *5711(B) (K1896) 1
F-36 10-018A-2700 Stopper K1886) 1
F-37 $C-0190-4111 Screw (3/16” n=32) HEE(3/16" n=32) 2
F-38 10-020W-2700 Washer For F-37 & 8hA 2
F-39 10-021R-2700 Cushion Rubber (A) For F-36 F4 Ly 1
F-40 01-008R-2350 Cushion Rubber 1
F-41 10-044A-2700 Trimmer Solenoid Assembly 1
F-42 10-045A-2700 Solencid Base Zol ol WA 1
F-43 $C-0173-4118 Screw (3/16” n=232) FTiol Wy Fe}a{3/16” n= 2
F-44 10-036A-2700 Cluteh Lever &l #) 1
F-45 10-020W-2700 Washer For F-47 2 94 1
F-46 10-037G-2760 Spring For F-44 A3 1
F-47 10-0435-2700 Pivot Screw For F-44 dly chpal 1
¥-48 01-012A-2350 Bobhin Presser Bar 1
F-49 01-013C-2350 Lever 1
F 50 01-014C-2350 Holder For F-48, 49 1
751 C-A131-4522 Screw (1/8” n=44) 4
F-52 01-005A-2350 Bed Leg Rear 1
F-53 | 01-015C-2350 Spring For I'-43 1
F-54 06-020C-7400 E-Ring ( ¢6) 1
F-55 1-016R-2700 Stopper Rubber For F-438 1
| 756 5C-0508-4515 ?x\re\s (15/64" n=24) ;

From the I|brary of: Superior Sewmg Machlne & Supply [LC

292RHATCWL(E)

292RH

292R
=292RATCWL(E)

A

A-1

B
-1

N
O
T
E



Reverse Button Mechanism
HAXIl HE 2

292RATCWI(E)

G6 57 G8 G-10 G-9 G-10 G-11 G-}12 G-13 G-14
F be) w—;
=il 3
G-3 G-4 G-5
Ref.No Parts.-No ‘the. Sy “'Name. of Parts ' —’% & i Q;ty‘;:Assarg‘b’ly
G-1 12-003A-2350 Reverse Botton 47 »y(z) 1
G-2 12-104C-2350 Stopper Pin % A(2x6) 1
G-3 12-006C-2350 Nut For G-4 43 2y & i dve 1
G4 12-003A-2350 Guide Bushing For G-1 24 w8 F R4 1
G-5 05-014C-1230 Stop Ring For G-1 43 B (¢4) 1
G-6 12-009C-2700 Reverse Selection Botton BY(B) 1
G-7 12-005A-2700 Shaft For G-6 e AAE 1
G-8 12-008G-2700 Spring For G-6 2d(B) % 2=y 1
G-9 12-006S-2700 Support Screw For G-6 el At 1
G-10 12-007C-2700 Nut For G-9 e A4 HUE 2
G-11 | 06-033M-3800 E-Ring For G-7 Y 2¥ 2 % E¥(43) 1
G-12 12-001A-2350 Botton Case HE Aloj A 1
G-13 12-010R-2350 Insulated Rubber(B) For Switch A9 WA Hd 7 R(B) 1
G-14 | 12-009R-2350 Insulated Rubber(A) For Switch 294 3 ez g(A) 1
G-15 | 12-002C-2350 Cover For G-12 uEl Aol & shup 1
G-16 12-007A-2350 Reverse Botton Switch A7 w294 1
G-17 | 12-008C-2350 Pushing Plate For G-16 4 mel A9% g 1
G-18 §C-0336-4125 Serew (1/8” n=44) Tio] B2 AL pAH1/8" n=44) 2
G-19 | 12-004A-2700 Reverse Selection Switch 2914 1
G-20 5C-0337-4125 Screw (M2x0.4) Lol SR A2bA{M2x04) 2
G-21 | 12-017M-2350 Cable For G-16, 19 st} Aol & (%) 2

NOTE:

A=KM-137A
A-1=KM-235A
B=KM-137B
B-1=KM-2358

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




QIOIH ZHA|

Thread Wiper Mechanism

292RATCWL(E)

H-19 H-1g H-15
H-20* :
H-14 H16 =
q =
Lo H-10
! 7N
T oma O
-9
H-21
o

¥ H-23

Ref.No |  Parts. No k'Note. : Karne ot Parté i -y Qty Assﬁ;gmy

H-1 11-003C-2700 Wiper kol 1

H-2 11-004A-2700 Wiper Rotary Shaft 9ols 3 AF 1

H-3 | SC-0130-4122 Screw (1/8" n=44) Feel 44 22 bH1R n=44) 1 @

H-4 11-001A-2700 Hotder For H-2 shol FH & 3ol (K1900) 1

H-5 SC-0174-4122 Serew (11/64” n=40) 8o A AL A(11/64" n=40) 1

H-6 11-005A-2700 Wiper Crank shojs] AMA 1

H-7 SC-0105-4517 Serew {M4x0.7) Sz o] W b (M4%0.7) 2

H-8 11-009A-2350 Crank Rotary Plate z¥a d4d9 1

H-9 11-013P-2700 Hinge Pin For H-8 ELEREIE ) 1

H-10 | 06-033M-3800 7 E-Ring For H-9 By WY 2e % pEis3) 2

IVI*H 11*008“;»2700 Crank Rotary Regulator Plate AW A 243 1

H-12 | 11-0108-2350 Hinge Screw For H-8 gol# z@a A by A /1”"

H-13 | SC-D173-4118 Screw (3/16” n=32) o] Wul A-2upAH3/16" u=32) 1 -
71{—;1 11*()172A~270() Coninecting Rod ;‘ar H-8 A 44 R 1

utls 11-015A-2700 Wiper Solenoid Ass@bly V ol Hil ko] (%) B 1 -

H-16 11—019(;;7‘(;(;- Solenocid Tension Spring ' Lol 7 | 7 /17 o
| 7;{—17 11414/&—2700 SOanOld Bracket o - sueha 1

H-18 11—-017w727-0ko» Flat '\dah(‘r ‘ Eileojr I Fola 4 R
_H:—iS 11-016W-2700 bmm»’ V\«dbh(—‘l - %]lac)& ux swal ohd e 47 |
41—{30 SC-0196-4118 Aécrew(wzz);x-;;.5> - g o] Hul zr%uw(m:;;(yxs) 7 4 o
| an SC-0175-4522 Serew (11/;321” nzztoaw 7 Fgo] Yt *}%Lwnl/eg;gri N ziﬁ S
I H-22 11-021A-27090 Cover For H:X;:;H - | Edl ol B3I A | 1

SC-0199-4118 Serew (11/64” n=40) Fgol Jul FHba(11/64" n=40; o Wzﬁ -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- &
S F
2 O
o &
S
mgmm
SS8gy
(S B B SRS |
[T T
< < m e
Z QO =



Lubrication

=27 A

L 1 A|
@
-8 “ -4 -7
S SISl DU S

| ARE-'e BERENE!
| g
!
|
J
i
i
i
|
L e
i |
| |
| 1l | AR |
i |
; .

e \

-2 |
|
Lo

From the library of:

Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




: : : , Assembl
Ret.No |  Parts. No Note. Name of Parts = g a'ty ("R
I-1 44-150A-2350 Oil Pump Ass'y 2y Hx(z) 1
1-1-1 44-012A-2350 0il Pump Body 29 HE 24 1
I-1-2 44-011W-1600 Washer For [-1-3 2% W= B FddA 94 3
1-1-3 $C-0528-4125 Screw (9/64” n=40) FTEol $TdE FLubAH9/647 n=40) 3
I-1-4 44-0106C-1600 Nipple For 0il Return Pipe FE Folxz g 1
1-1-5 | 44-009C-1600 Nipple For Lower Shaft & 4 ys 1 i
1-1-6 44-026A-1230 impeller dH e 1
1-1-7 44-117A-1230 Piston HAE 1
1-1-8 44-118G-1230 Piston Spring HAE Axu 1

T 1
1-1-9 44- 1198-1230 { Pin Screw For I-1-8 AR Axga 4 1 Ass'y
1-1-10 | 44-120P-1230 Pin For I-1-8 28 ~Azg{RP2XE) 1
1-1-11 | 44-004C-2350 Oit Pump Cover e HE Ay 1
[-1-12 | 44-024C-1230 Oll Pump Cap ey Hz WE 1
..... - . o
[-1-13 | 44-005C-2350 i Magnet Holder 24} Aol 1
| z
I-1-14 | SC-0120-2118 Serew (11/64” n=40) E8o] ¥u 22a(11/64" n=40) 4
1-1-15 44-019A-1230 Collar For Impeller Shaft 29 H= gtgk 1
1-1-16 | SC-0512-4515 Screw (11/64” n=40) 8ol WEUA(11/64” n=40) 2
1-1-17 | 44-001A-2350 Oil Pump Bracket 29 Hx nal 1
; ]
-2 §C-0192-4122 Screw (3/16” n=28) Ego] A A2 (3/16" n=28) 3
1-3 44-016G-1230 Spring Joint LY W= z29E 227 1
I-4 44-015A-1230 Coliar For -2 29 Hx zoE g 1
1-5 $C-0512-4515 Serew (11/64” n=40) Fgol PEUA(IL/64" n=40) 2
1-6 44-002A-2350 Main Shaft Oil Pipe Ass'y Az F4 o]z 1
-7 44-012C-1230 0il Return Tube HF Folxz 1
1-8 44-003A-2350 Lower Shaft Oil Pipe 3% F4 ol 1
1-9 44-017A-1600 Holder For -7 &5 sholg Fof 1
I-10 SC-0543-4525  Serew (117647 n=40) Tol FLWA HEUA1/64" n=40) 1
-1 44-020A-1600 [ il Shield Wk 1
777777 - . o = N , 0
1-12 SC-0174-4122 Serew (11/64” n=40) P EEe] WA AEu A 11/64" n=40) 1
-13 02-003A-2700 Nylon Clip ol 2 8 ‘ 2
i S A ¢

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

A =292R

A-1=292RATCWL(E)

B =292RH
-1=292RHATCWL(E)

N
o
T
E



Accessories
QINIAIE] ZHA|

J-46 J-45 J-34

J-29

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




:
: |
Ref.No Parts. No Note. Name of Parts ‘ = o Qty Ass:r:bly
J-1 91-001C-1230 Accessory Box v |
J-2 91-008C-1230 Oil { I
J-3 91-011C-1230 0il Tank ! 1
J-4 01-013R-1230 | tfead Support Rubber “B” 2
J-5 01-041R-1230 . Head Support Rubber "A" 2 B
}-6 | 01-042R-1230 ‘ Rubber Cushion For Hinge 2
J-7 1 01-043C-1230 | Head Hinge 2
I-8 91-005C-2700 | A, B Sewing Machine Cover v AW {4) 1
J-9 91-002C-1230 Driver (Large) g} ol u} () 1
J-10 91-003C-1230 Driver {Middle, Small) i
J-11 41-002A-1230 A, B Spoot Holder 1
J-12 01-035A-123A | A, A-1 Needle Plate 1
J-13 01-035A-123B | B, B-1 Needie Plate K i
J-14 01-035A-235A Needle Plate(AL-Type) E £ 1
J-15 43-010A-1600 Knee Base Rubber ; 2% wk 1
J-16 44-011R-2350 Cap For J-15 YA i B 2R 1
J-17 Nail 3 5
J-18 07-008A-1230 | A, B Bobbin 2
J-19 | Needle 1
J-20 Needle 1
J-21 91-012C-1230 FHead Support Pole 1 ;
J-22 91-004C-1230 Cioth Guide 1
J-23 5C-0204-4124 Serew (9/64" n=40) gl 2213 2H(9/64" n=40) 6 |
J-24 44-010C-1230 Magnet 2
J-25-1 | 60-001A~2350 Belt Cover(A) o1
J-25-2 | 60-002A-2350 Belt Cover(B) 1
J-25-3 | 60-003A-2350 Belt Cover(C) 1
J-25-4 | 60-004A-2350 Belt Cover(D} 1 4-25
J-25-5 | SC-0343-4525 ! [ Screw (11/647 n=40) to1haH11/64” n=40) 5 Ay
J-25-6 | 01-017W-1600 | Washer For 25-5 2
J-25-7 1 91-001S-3400 | Serew 2
J-26 44-012C-1230 3 Qil Return Tube 1
127 41-001A -1230 'Bobbin Winder Ass'v 1
J-28 | 44-D12A-2500 0il Pan 1
J-29 | 44-003M-1230 Oil Pan Gasket 2
J-30 | SC-0347-4122 Screw (M8x1.25) 1
J-31 44-005R-1230 Packing For J-29 1
J-32 44-032C-1230 Oil Pan Nipple 1
J-33 SC-0509-4515 Screw (15/64” n=28) wEuAH(15/64" n=28) 1
J-34-1 43-106C-1600 Knee Lifter Shaft FE 1
J-34-2 | 43-101R-1600 Knee Lifter Pad 4 5% 1
J-34-3 | 43-102C-1600 Knee Lifter Pad Insert Plate A s ghel ¥ 1
J-34-4 | 43-101A-1230 Holder For J-34-2 4 a% A ga 1 534
J-34-5 | 43-108$-1230 Set Screw TFor J-35 R B A 1 Assy
_.J>34—6 43-106(-1230 Knee Lifter Arm Joint Complete W oA mAn 1
J-34-7 | SC-0181-4116 Screw (5/16” n=18) #44 (5/18” n=18) 2
J-34-8 | 43-108C-1600 Shaft For J-37 % 1
J-35 43-009C-1600 E-Ring ($9) % 3 (Eal 49) 1
J-36 43-008G-1600 Spring For F-37 Axel 1
J-37 43-007A-1600 Knee Lifting Controtler ) Ajoiz) 1
J-38 5C-0106-4111 Serew (15/64" n=28) 4 BEE (15/64" n=28) 1
J-39 SC-0545-4518 i Serew (15/64” n=23) T o] Wal A&} A(15/64" n=28) 1
J-40 SC-0346-4518 | Serew (15/64” n=28) i 1
J-41 SN-0195-4000 i Nut (15/64" n=28) 2
J-42 1 81-006C-2700 A-1, B-1 Sewing Machin Cover 1 !
J-43 1 07-005A-2700 | A-1, B-1 Bebbin 2
J-44 ) 11-003C-2700 | A-1, B-1 Viper 1
J-45 1 10-0014-2700 | A-1, B-1 Fixed Mos 1
J-46 | 91-005C-2700 | A-1, B- Box Spanner T 1
J-47 91-001¢ -2700 | A-1, B-1 Wrench (2mm) 1
J-48 91-004C~27 [ AL B Wren (2.5mm)} 1
J40 91-003C-2700 | A-L Bl Wrench (3mm) 1
S1-G02C-2700 + A-1, B-1 Wrench (5mm) 1
T003A-2700 | A1 Bl | Nylon Chp 3
AL B1 | Thread stun Ase v T

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

292RHATCWL(E)

292R

292RH

-1

A-1=292RATCWL(E)

A
B

N
0
T
E



Program Unit Box & Automatic Presser Foot Lifter

T2 RLIE B4 S As &S

(2358 E)

g Zl

K-61 &

K-45

K-48

k-40 Q Q K-39

K-35 g K-36

N |

*® K66

ozt

ra—
-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




RefNo, ~ PatsNo. . . Name
1 Program Unit Box

2 Program Unit Box

-3 Program Unit Box
4

5

Rubber din Cap

Membrane S/W

1

1

1

1

1

2 Cable For P/U Box

3 Bracket For Program Unit Box(KM-235)
-4 Bracket For P/U Box (Special Type)
4

4

4

5

6

1 Bracket For P/U Box(KM-250)

-2 Bracket For P/U Box(Other Company Type)
3 Bracket For P/U Box(9577)

Screw For P/U Box

Anti-Vibration Bolt(KM-235)

Rubber Cap For Anti-Vibration bolt
Screw For P/U Box(Special)

1 Auto Knee Lifter Solenoid Case

-2 Auto Knee Lifter Solenoid Caver
Screw _For C-9 Bracket

Shaft(B) For Solenoid

Shaft(A) For Solenoid

Fixing Plate For Stroke

Screw For C-i2

Solenoid Shaft Connecting Rod.

Nut For C-14

Ball Joint (Right)

Ball Joint (Left)

Middle conneting bar (KM-235)
Middle conneting bar {Special)
Middle conneting bar (KM-560-7)
Nut(R} For C-18

Nut(L) For C-18

Knee Lifting Shaft

Sticker For Auto Knee Lifting Sol.
Fixing Nut For C-6

Screw For P/U Box Bracket

Spring Washer For P/U Box Bracket
Nut For C-21

Cable For Auto Knee Lifting Solenoid
Connector Pin

Plug For Auto Knee Lifting Solenoid
Tube (C)

Guide Bushing For Cable

Rubber Washer

Pedal Base

Spring Housing

Pedal Control Lever

Pedal Control Lever(Ass' y)

Tension Spring For Pedal

Pressure Spring For Presser Foot
Pressure Spring For Thread Trimming
Pressure Control Screw For Thread Trimming
Pressure Control Screw For Presser Foot
Spring Guide (A)

Spring Guide (B)

Parallel Washer For Pedal Shaft
Shaft For Pedal Controi Lever

Pedal Magnet & Film Base

4 Stud For Pedal Stopper

'

]
0o |

[

+

'

[

s

|
e |

03 {00 [ [ |5 {00 |21 | [ i |60 €0 |60 = {D {0 100 {50 |3 -3 [ [ P& [ [13 = [S [eo [oo {oo [or {=a joo |on fis [wo fro = = [

]

!
NS N

§
e

|
—

o e e

WWWNWNWWWNNWWWWWNWWNWNWN??WWWWWN?::XNN?{NWW:XNZWWWWWNV:NNWNNWWW?&WWWWN

LTS R IS RIS P IR TR IS IR IS Il PR PR R PN T B ol oS ol R I R R PR T.C8 P PR TR IR PRV PR (S VR [0 PSR S PRVR [V FIR (PG ISR PSS ) [ SO [\ (U NP [NV [P [UPI [ FUPY (U U R FUVR PRV 1N AP V0P (N I

-45 Pedal Magnet

-46 Stopper(A) For Pressure Spring

-47 Stopper(B) For Pressure Spring

-48 Screw For Spring Housing

-49 Parallel Washer For C-37
K-50 Bushing For Pedal Control Lever Shaft

i K-51 Fixing Bolt For Pedal Control Lever
3 K-52 Roll Pin For Pedal Control Lever

K-53 Fixing Bolt For Pedal Magnet & Film Base
K-54 Pedal P.C.B Ass'y 1(Ass’y)
K-54-1 Connector for Pedal 1
K-55 Screw For Pedal P.C.B 3(Ass’ y)
K-56 Fixing Nut For C-37 ) 1
K-57 Fixing Spring Washer For C-37 1
K-58 Fixing Nut For C-38 1
K-59 Fixing Spring Washer For C-38 1
K-60 Parallel Washer For C-38 1
K-61 Screw For Pedal Base 4(Ass’ y)
K-62 Belt Cover{B) 1
K-63 Belt Guide 1
| K-64 Screw For Belt Guide 1
K-65 Belt Cover{A) Teind
K-66 Screw For Belt Cover(A) 2(Ass’y)
K-67 Pedal Unit Assembly 1{Ass y)
K-68 Edge Sensor 1(Ass" y)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

292RATCWL(E)

292RH

-1=292RHATCWL(E)

292R

A
A-1
B

N
0]
T
E





